Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gwendolyn Lee Antoun	02/26/2010
Alan Taylor Pepin	02/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated	
Street Address:	4711 East Hefner Road	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29356563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)228-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: anthony.rahhal@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: MCAFEE & TAFT TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHI

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5280.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony I Rahhal

Total Attachments: 5

source=foodpan-asmt#page1.tif source=foodpan-asmt#page2.tif source=foodpan-asmt#page3.tif

PATENT 501104647 REEL: 024002 FRAME: 0145

293565

CH \$40.00

source=foodpan-asmt#page4.tif source=foodpan-asmt#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024002 FRAME: 0146

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Gwendolyn Lee Antoun Alan Taylor Pepin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 26, 2010	Street Address: 4711 East Hefner Road	
Assignment	City: Oklahoma City State: Oklahoma Country: USA Zip: 73131 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12231714	
Name: Anthony L. Rahhal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address: Tenth Floor, Two Leadership Square	, , , ,	
Street Address: 211 North Robinson	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information	
State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102		
Phone N umber: <u>(405) 552-2306</u>	Deposit Assount Number 199449	
Fax Number: <u>(405) 227-7306</u>	Deposit Account Number 500449	
Email Address: anthony.rahhal@mcafeetaft.com	Authorized User Name Anthony L. Rahhal	
9. Signature: Signature	February 26, 2010 Date	
Anthony L. Rahhal Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gwendolyn Lee Antoun, 8300 Belcaro Bend, Edmond, Oklahoma 73034, a citizen of the United States of America, and Alan Taylor Pepin, 1027 Pennsylvania Avenue, St. Cloud, Florida 34769, a citizen of the United States of America, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for a FOOD PAN, for which application for United States Design Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining a United States Design Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, Carlisle FoodScrvice Products, Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 4711 East Hefner Road, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73131, is desirous of acquiring all our right, title and interest in and to said design in FOOD PAN, above-identified, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Gwendolyn Lee Antoun and Alan Taylor Pepin, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, the full and exclusive right to said design in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), continuation(s) and extension(s) thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, as the assignce of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in

-1-

5416889_1,DOC

PATENT REEL: 024002 FRAME: 0148 any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said design in the United States and in any and all foreign countries,

OF, I, Gwendolyn Lee Antoun, have hereunto set my hand this
2010.
Gwendolyn Lee Antown
)) ss.
3
in and for said County and State, on this 26 day of appeared Gwendolyn Lee Antoun, to me known to be the pregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that she executed
ct and deed for the purposes therein set forth. As VIIII Curror Notary Public Commission No.: 07006442
7

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Alan Taylor Pepin, have hereunto set my hand this 24
day of 100 ,2010,
STATE OF FLORIDA Alan Taylor Pepin FOL PIS-0018 703110
Alan Taylor Pepin
STATE OF FLORIDA) YOL PIS-OOLY 703110
COUNTY OF SCHOOL) 88.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 2ϕ day of
Teb , 2010, personally appeared Alan Taylor Pepin, to me known to be the identical
person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.
Roba Blany
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
HOBIN KENNEY NStary Public, State of Florida
Commissions DD730038 Lity comm. expires Nov. 26, 2011
E. A. Sarana addition into Col. Col. C.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Alan Taylor Pepin, as President of Red Dog Run, Inc.,
have hereunto set my hand this 26day of 766, 2010.
By: Alan Taylor Pepin, President April 1500/870300
STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF OSCIOLA) ss.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 24 day of 125, 2010, personally appeared Alan Taylor Pepin, as President of Red Dog Run, Inc., to me known to be the identical person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein se
Notary Public Commission No.:
My Commission Expires:
ROBIN KENNEY Notary Public, State of Florida Commission: D0790058 My comm. expires Nov. 25, 2011

2 1 .

-4-

\$416189_LDOC

RECORDED: 02/26/2010

PATENT REEL: 024002 FRAME: 0151